

## **VENUE HIRE SCHEDULE OF FEES 2025-26**

VENUE	HOURLY RATE	HALF DAY RATE (4 TO 6 HRS)	FULL DAY RATE (6 TO 9 HRS)
Small Room			
Corio Discussion Room	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
Waurn Ponds Discussion Room			
Medium Room			
Bannockburn Meeting Room			
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Taark 1			
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Taark 2			
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Media Room	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$210.00
Boronggook Drysdale Discussion Room 1			
Boronggook Drysdale Discussion Room 2			
Chilwell Discussion Room			
Leopold Discussion Room			
Large Room			
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Taark Rooms 1 & 2			
(combined)			
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Kitjarra			
Colac Meeting Room 1			
Colac Meeting Room 2	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$270.00
Colac Meeting Room 3			
Colac Meeting Room 4			
Colac Meeting Room 5			
Newcomb Multipurpose Room (North)			
Newcomb Multipurpose Room (South)			

Extra Large Room				
Belmont Meeting Room				
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Getjawil Multipurpose				
Room				
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Wanga Creative Studio				
Boronggook Drysdale Multipurpose Room	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$390.00	
Chilwell Multipurpose Room				
Colac Meeting Rooms 2-5 (any combination)				
Colac Activities Room 1				
Colac Activities Room 2				
Corio Meeting Room				
Leopold Multipurpose Room				
Newcomb Multipurpose Room				
Waurn Ponds Multipurpose Room				
<u>Kitchen</u>	\$10.00	¢40.00	\$60.00	
Biyal-a Armstrong Creek Kitchen		\$40.00		
DISCOUNTS				
Standard (Individuals, Businesses,	0%			
Government Organisations)	U%			
Not for Profit (NFPs, Charities, GRLC	25%			
Members)				
Concession (Concessions, Seniors, Students,	700/			
Interest Groups)	70%			
BONDS (IF APPLICABLE)				
Bond - Key/Swiper	\$50.00			
OTHER FEES MAY BE CHARGED AT AN HOURLY RATE FOR CLEANING, SET UP, TECHNICAL SUPPORT				
AND DUTY MANAGER ON A COST RECOVERY BASIS.				
CANCELLATION FEES WILL BE APPLIED WHERE APPROPRIATE.				
USAGE AGREEMENTS OUTSIDE THESE FEES MAY BE MADE WITH MEMBER COUNCILS, CULTURAL				
PRECINCTS AND OTHERS SUCH AS THE GEELONG GALLERY.				

www.grlc.vic.gov.au